STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF CLAYTON
RESOLUTION NO. 2013 - 55

A RESOLUTION TO CORRECT A SCRIVENER’S ERROR IN RESOLUTION
NO. 2013-48; TO PROVIDE AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS RESOLUTION; AND
FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, in Resolution 2013-48, the County approved a resurfacing contract
with the Department of Transportation, State of Georgia (“GDOT”) providing for the terms
and conditions under which 10.63 miles of roadway will be resurfaced in un-incorporated
Clayton County per Contract No. C3895-13-000-0; and

WHEREAS, said Resolution No. 2013-48 contained a scrivener’s error in the last
“WHEREAS?” clause on Page 1 showing the value of the GDOT Contribthibn; and

WHEREAS, the County desires to correct said scrivener’s error.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF
CLAYTON COUNTY, GEORGIA AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED

Section 1. The last “WHEREAS” clause on Page 1 of Resolution No. 2013-48 is
hereby stricken in its entirety, and following is substituted in lieu thereof:

WHEREAS, the current total project estimate is $1,244,551.44 and GDOT will
contribute a maximum of $1,224,551.44, leaving the County responsible for the remaining
$20,000.00 which will come from earmarked resurfacing funds from the 2009 SPLOST
program.

Section 2. Except as otherwise modified herein, Resolution 2013-48 remains in

full force and effect according to its terms.




Section 3. This Resolution shall be effective on the date of its approval by the
Board of Commissioners.

, e
SO RESOLVED, this the /2 “day of February, 2013.

CLAYTON

[ 6@\'{ BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

EDMONDSON, VICE CHAIRNBS:N\

yd

A SINGL“I’ON COMMISSIONER

r&@@a it

GATl| B. BA BRP(, COMMISSIONER

M —

SAANA M. ROOKS, COMMISSIONER

ATTEST:

Sl S Horired

BY HAYWOOD&@&LERK




